
Deer Creek Track & Field Schedule 2024

March 1 (Friday) Deer Creek Track & Field Opener (Varsity & JV) DCHS 3:30 PM

March 8 (Friday) Putnam City Invitational (Varsity & limited JV) PCHS 4:00 PM

March 14 (Thursday) Bishop McGuinness Invitational (Varsity) BMHS 4:00 PM

March 26 (Tuesday) Edmond Memorial Freshman Meet (9th) EMHS 4:00 PM

March 29 (Friday) Choctaw Invitational (Varsity & limited JV) Choctaw HS 9:30 AM

April 4 (Thursday) COAC Meet (Varsity) Piedmont HS 9:30 AM

April 5 (Friday) Ponca City Invitational (JV) Ponca City HS 9:30 AM

April 12 (Friday) Yukon Invitational (Varsity & some JV) Yukon HS 9:30 AM

April 18 (Thursday) B.T. Washington Invitational (Varsity) BTWHS 12:00 PM

April 26 (Friday) Oklahoma Mile Night (all distance runners) Deer Creek 5:00 PM

April 27 (Saturday) Bishop McGuinness Invitational (Varsity & JV) BMHS 9:30 AM

May 4 (Saturday) 6A-5A Regional Meet (Varsity) TBD 9:00 AM

May 10 (Friday) 6A State Meet (Qualifiers) Western Heights HS 9:00 AM

May 11 (Saturday) 6A State Meet (Qualifiers) Western Heights HS 9:00 AM

*Varsity = top 3 runners per event per gender ** JV = amount varies over 3 per event ***9th = 9th grade division

Head Coach David Riden

Assistant Coach Emmett Brotherton

Assistant Coach Mikey Thomas

Assistant Coach Quinn Wood

Assistant Coach Colin Hooper


